-
’{

SECOND EXTENSION TO AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is entered into on the day of , 2017,

by and between:

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, a municipal corporation of the
State of Florida, with offices located at 100 West Atlantic

Boulevard, Pompano Beach, Florida, hereinafter referred to as
"CITY,”

and

BROWARD RUGBY ASSOCIATION, INC., a Florida Not for
Profit corporation, with offices located at 5701 NE 16 Avenue,

Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33334, hereinafter referred to as
"LICENSEE.”

WHEREAS, LICENSEE entered into a License Agreement with CITY to provide
volunteer leadership, administration and coaching services to competitive youth rugby programs
("Original Agreement") which was approved by Resolution No. 2013-151; and

WHEREAS, the parties entered into a First Extension the Original Agreement on
February 26, 2016, and approved by City Resolution No. 2016-124; and

WHEREAS, CITY and LICENSEE have agreed to extend the Original Agreement for an

additional one-year term as set forth below.

WITNESSETH:

IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual terms, conditions, promises, covenants and
payments herein set forth CITY and LICENSEE agree as follows:

1. Each “WHEREAS” clause set forth above is true and correct and herein

incorporated by this reference.



2. The Original Agreement effective March 1, 2013, a copy of which is attached
hereto and made a part hereof as Exhibit "A” shall be extended for an additional one (1) year
term ending February 28, 2018.

3. With the exception of the provision for the extension, all terms, covenants and
conditions contained in the Original Agreement shall remain unchanged and the parties agree to
keep, observe and perform all covenants and conditions contained herein.

4. This Agreement shall bind the parties and their respective executors,
administrators, successors and assign and shall be fully effective as though the extension had
been originally included in the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF , the parties have hereunto set their hands and seals the day
and year first above written.

“CITY”:

Witnesses: CITY OF POMPANO BEACH

By:

LAMAR FISHER, MAYOR

By:
DENNIS W. BEACH, CITY MANAGER

Attest:

(SEAL)

ASCELETA HAMMOND, CITY CLERK

Approved As To Form:

MARK E. BERMAN, CITY ATTORNEY

Second Extension to Agreement between the City of Pompano Beach and Broward Rugby Association, Inc.
Page 2 of 3



STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF BROWARD

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of , 2017, by
LAMAR FISHER, as Mayor, DENNIS W. BEACH as City Manager and ASCELETA HAMMOND, as City

Clerk of the City of Pompano Beach, Florida, a municipal corporation, on behalf of the municipal corporation, who
are personally known to me.

NOTARY’S SEAL: NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA

(Name of Acknowledger Typed, Printed or Stamped)

Commission Number

"LICENSEE":

Witnesses: BROWARD RUGBY ASSOCIATION, INC,, a
Florida Not for Profit ration

¢/ — By: //

- “ERIC AUMANN, PRESIDENT
J O Cl\/L\r/— /LLC\ Y CE/

ONanguarnett, UWa lker

Print Name I

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF BROWARD

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 5 day of EI’ b . ,
2017, by ERIC AUMANN, as President of Broward Rugby Association, Inc., a Florida Not for Profit Corporation,

on v@?lf of the corporation, who is personally known to me or who has produced Acntd ¢ S g
AM 9 na X (type of identification) as identification.

\ —
(}-'\\/M -~ k \G\ﬁ Q (-k(_,“\,( X
NOTARY’S SEAL: NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA )

Rane Mollady

(Name of Acknowledger Typed, Printed or Stamped) J

T F 1LeAqy

Commission Number

ANNE HOLLADY )
ida
Notary Public - State of Flor
My Comm. Expires Feb 1, 2019
Commission # FF 166298
Bonded through National Notary Assn.

i,
SR Us

W,
Yo
=D
NS
"

0,
",

4 .
LTI

X

)
>\
7

-

%,

[e)
AN

/jrm
1/27/17
L:agr/recr/2017-332

Second Extension to Agreement between the City of Pompano Beach and Broward Rugby Association, Inc.
Page3 of 3



